PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
Stephanie Pasko				03/14/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Medline Industries, Inc.						
Street Address:	One Medline	dline Place					
City:	Mundelein						
	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60060						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13804		13804	565				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 4048809912							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 4047978111 Email: pburrus@burru			usinlaw.com				
Email: pburrus@burrusiplaw.com Correspondent Name: Philip H. Burrus, IV							
Address Line 1:	460 Gra	ant Stre	et SE				
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30312							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BPMDL0035.P1 (10328U CIP)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Philip H. Burrus, IV				
Total Attachments: 4 source=10328U_CIP_USA_2013-3-14_Assignment_Filed#page1.tif source=10328U_CIP_USA_2013-3-14_Assignment_Filed#page3.tif source=10328U_CIP_USA_2013-3-14_Assignment_Filed#page4.tif							

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY DOCKET NUMBER: BPMDL0035SP.P1 (10328U CIP)							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	cord the attached original documents or conv thereof						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Stephanie Pasko	Name: Medline Industries, Inc.						
	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
3. Name of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: One Medline Place						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Mundelein State: Zip: 60060 Illinois						
Other							
Execution Date: March 13, 2014	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	-						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is March 13, 2013						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/804,565	B. Patent No.(s)						
15/607,505							
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Burrus Intellectual Property Law Group, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address:	X Enclosed						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 460 Grant Street SE	8. Deposit account number: 50-3608						
City: Atlanta							
State: Georgia Zip: 30312	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations true copy of the original document.							
Philip H. Burrus, IV	March 14, 2014						
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments. 4						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Customer No.: 27939

PATENT Any, Docket No.: BPMDL0035SP.P1 (10328U CIP)

COMBINATION DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

United States Patent Rights Plus All Foreign Rights

INVENTION TITLE:

DISPOSABLE MEDICAL GOWN

DECLARATION UNDER 37 CFR §1.63:

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application situached hereto, CR, if the application is not stached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following:

United Crotes	Application Number	13/804 565	ż
CONCERCIO CORREGO	COMPANY (1997) 100000 (1997) 10000 (1997)	10,00 1,000	х.

Which was filed on March 14, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me-

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contants of the above-identified application, including the specification, figures, and the classes, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AND AGREEMENT:

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I hereby declare that I have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified; and

WHEREAS, Medline Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having its principal place of business at One Medline Place, Mundelein, II. 60060-4486 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereout;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, nonprovisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, designs, appeals, reissnes, substitutions and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all paper 1 are 200

Page 1 of 3

Customer No.: 27939

patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEB, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarationa, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. This includes executing all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reisue applications thereof, and also to execute separate assignments that may be necessary in connection with such applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient. I further agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, and to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of (a) valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the ASSIGNEE, and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, communication-in-part, divisional, design, appeals, reissine and substitute applications, make all lawful caths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and entrace proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I further authorize and direct the ASSIGNEE and its attorneys to insert above the sorial number and filing date of said application now identified as Atty. Docket No. BPMDL0035SP.P1 (10328U CIP) as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and/or to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Page 2 of 3

Customer No.: 27939

1.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand and seal this <u>13</u> day of <u>MARAN</u>, 2013.

Name: Stephanie Pasko

Address: 1324 Jeanette Street Des Plaines, IL 60018 United States

STATE OF JUIN 215 COUNTY OF SS.

On this \underline{N}_{2} day of \underline{M}_{2} , 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Stephanic Pasko, known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and scaled the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: $\sum I \{I \ge 0, 7\}$

[seal]



Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029997 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 03/14/2013